## CITY OF KELOWNA

## **BYLAW NO. 10594**

## Amendment No. 1 to Establishment of Local Area Service for the Bernard Avenue Revitalization Bylaw No. 10557

The Municipal Council of the City of Kelowna, in open meeting assembled, enacts as follows:

- 1. THAT the Establishment of Local Area Service for the Bernard Avenue Reitalization Bylaw No. 10557 be amended by deleting Map "A" in its entirety and replacing it with a new Map "A" as attached to and forming part of this bylaw.
- 2. This bylaw may be cited as "Bylaw No. 10594 being Amendment No. 1 to Establishment of Local Area Service for the Bernard Avenue Revitalization Bylaw No. 10557".

Read a first, second and third time by the Municipal Council this

Adopted by the Municipal Council of the City of Kelowna this

	Mayor
C	ity Clerk

BL10594 - Page 2

